

## **Autore croccantino cubes and chocolate gift box 500g**

### **Ingredients**

CROCCANTINO BAR: Sugar, cocoa mass, roasted almonds 10.3%, roasted hazelnuts 10.3%, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Almond,Hazelnut,Soy ), red currant, MINUTO NUDO CROCCANTINO LEMON: Sugar, roasted hazelnuts, roasted almonds, candied lemon peel 30% (lemon peel, sugar, glucose syrup).( Almond,Hazelnut ), MINUTO NUDO CROCCANTINO ORANGE: Sugar, roasted hazelnuts, roasted almonds, candied orange peel 30% (orange peel, sugar, glucose syrup).( Almond,Hazelnut ), MINUTO NUDO PISTACHIO: Sugar, roasted pistachios from Bronte DOP 40%, sea salt 1%.( Pistachio ), MINUTO NUDO CROCCANTINO: Sugar, roasted hazelnuts 24%, roasted almonds 24%.( Almond,Hazelnut ), MINUTO WALNUT: Milk chocolate (cocoa paste, milk powder, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract (cocoa solids 35% minimum)), walnuts 37%, sunflower seed oil, vegetable fibres, flavourings, dark chocolate (cocoa paste, sugar, butter cocoa, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract).( Milk,Soy,Walnut ), mandarin, MINUTO RED CURRANT: Sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, dehydrated red currants 12%, glucose-fructose syrup, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Soy ), CROCCANTINO HONEY AND RAISIN BAR: Sugar, cocoa mass, raisins 12.9%, roasted almonds 7.4%, roasted hazelnuts 7.4%, cocoa butter, honey 0.9%, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Almond,Hazelnut,Soy ), MINUTO MANDARIN: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, candied mandarin peel 15.5% (mandarin peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar), emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Soy ), MINUTO PISTACHIO: Sugar, roasted pistachios from Bronte DOP 35%, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, milk powder, sea salt 0.4%, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Milk,Pistachio,Soy ), MINUTO CROCCANTINO: Sugar, cocoa mass, roasted almonds 16%, roasted hazelnuts 16%, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Almond,Hazelnut,Soy ), MINT BAR: Sugar, almonds 23%, cocoa mass 15.5%, icing sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, water, emulsifier: soy lecithin, preservative: potassium sorbate, colour: E133, natural mint flavours, natural flavours , natural vanilla extract.( Almond,Soy ), GIANDUIA AND COFFEE BAR: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, roasted hazelnuts 5.5%, milk powder, sunflower oil, cocoa powder, coffee powder 0.2%, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Hazelnut,Milk,Soy ), GIANDUIA BAR: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, roasted hazelnuts 5.5%, milk powder, sunflower oil, cocoa powder, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Hazelnut,Milk,Soy ), CROCCANTINO HONEY AND FIG BAR: Sugar, cocoa mass, dried white figs (contain sulphites) 10%, roasted almonds, roasted hazelnuts, cocoa butter, honey 1.4%, emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.( Almond,Hazelnut,Nuts,Soy,Sulphite ), MINUTO NUDO CROCCANTINO SESAME: Sugar, roasted sesame 48%, honey.( Sesame )

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

**For allergens, please see ingredients in bold**

**Sulphur Dioxide**

**Nuts**

**Soya**

**Milk**

**May contain Allergens**

**Peanuts**

**Eggs**

**Nuts**  
**Sesame**

Product Claims - Suitable For  
Free from alcohol  
Gluten-Free

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 0 g  
Energy - kJ 2227.0000 per 100g  
Energy - kcal 532.0000 per 100g  
Fat (g) 31.1000 per 100g  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 7.7000 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 51.8000 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.3000 per 100g  
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g  
Protein (g) 8.0000 per 100g  
Salt (g) .0200 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

Italy

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**